6E°L19°25 $ JONVHI Tv.i0oL

sHom 1o9foid [euopppy 00'v9Y'veE $ | 00ceL19 ¢ | oozeg'ssz $ L Jswweng g [[amj3 aifudop Buippe| uwnjog ybiH pod yuoN
pajeoued sem jey) Joefoud Joy .
§]S0 JO UOYe!|IDUCD3 [BUl] 66'967°E $ [(Lovig'e) $ | 09'126'9 $ L YMmg 4 uor Aemsilepm paseaog Kigjusiuelg uajjeus|o
_ *ONILITN QAVOd TOOHDS W_.htw 3HL LY NOLLYDI411¥Y HO/ ANV TYAOHddY Y04 n_m._.zm_men_ SHIAYO IDNYHO SIOIAYIS SALLIDVL 40 AMvINNNS]
1NNOWY INNOWY
(Q2HOVLLY IISINOILYNYIdX LOVHINOD JONYHO LOVYLINOD #00 HOLOVHINOD ANVN LO3rodd
[{ESHER] LNIHHND

SYIAUO IONVHI .SIDIAYTS SALLITIOVS



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Glenallen Elem Covered Walkway

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: June 7, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: Reconcile contract for funds not used due to the cancelation of project.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($3,514.61)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($3,514.61)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($3,514.61)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$3,514.61

SUBMITTED BY:

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

|is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($3.514.61) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\Glenallen cover walkway change order one



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER L]
Glenallen Walkways DATE: ARCHITECT: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Nume and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: March 28, 2016 FIELD: []
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constructi

Sarascta. Florida 34237 S OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicabie, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Reconaile contract for funds not used due to cancelation of project. See attached change order request No. 01.

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,971.60
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was - $ 6,971.60
The Contract Sum wiil be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,514.61
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,456.99
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. -
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged
NOTE: This Cliange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order 15 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F. Swift, Inc. , Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Florida

34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
—See attached digital signatures -See attached digital signatures -See attached digital sighatures
page— page-— page—

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Jason F. Swift, President . Jody Dumas, Facilites Director

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE 7 C 4&,’

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal pengzities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documentwas
produced by AlA software at 16:22:26 on 05/02/2016 under Order No.6769211320_1 which expires on 08/10/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1836673357)



Change Order Request

ON F s lFT Owner X COR #: 001

4 = B )

c ON [ T RUCTI ON . Architect X PROJECT #: 1005
Construction Manager X DATE: 02-May-16

2221 Eighth Street

Sarasota, FL 34237

PROJECT: Glenallen Elementary School - Covered Walkways

OWNER: School Board of Sarasota County - Facilities Services Department

7889 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

TO: Facilities Services Department
ATTN.: Jody Dumas, Director

See the following itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modification to

the Contract Documents described herein.

DESCRIPTION:

Due to the cancelation of the above referenced project, there is a credit due for not generating the Guaranteed Maximum

Price proposal. However, the architectural design has been completed.

Credit for Project Management time not used
Jon F. Swift, Inc.
Credit for Reimbursables not used

Allowance

Change Order Request Processing
hr rate/hr
Project Manager 0.00 $ 80.00
< . . 1

7 Dot ety seson ot Clerical 0.00 40.00

P aad =.___.....£;-,z:7, O="Jon F. Swift, Inc.", CN=Jason F.

- A e Swift - JFS

SmelttEd by- Date: 2016.05.02 15:37:56-04'00' Subtotal
Name, Project Manager date CM Fee
Insurance
Bond Cost

Total this Change Order Request

Attachments:

S (2,850.00)
S (200.00)
5 -
$ -
S (3,050.00)
S (366.00)
S (98.61)
5 -
$ (3,514.61)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
North Port High Column Cladding

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: June 7, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Additional work to be done.

Reason for Change: Add for design, provision and instaliation of 4 inch veneer split face block around
fourteen existing concrete columns to 11 feet.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $61,132.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $61,132.00

TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $61,132.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: 14 j é

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

|is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: $61 ,132 |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\NP High Column Cladding change order one



®AIA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name ard address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
North Port High School DATE: May 18, 2016 ,
Column Cladding ARCHITECT:[]
6400 West Price Avenue CONTRACTOR:
North Port, FL 34291

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer G C CONTRACT DATE: March 21, 2016 OTHER:[]
1645 Barber Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
ADD fur design, provision and installation of 4" veneer split face block around fourteen (14) existing concrete columns to 11'
AFF.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 273,332.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 273,332.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 61,132.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 334,464.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Ditective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

McIntyre Elweli & Strammer G C The School Boatd of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR. (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1645 Barber Road, Sarasota, FL 34240 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34231
ADDRESS AQD*ESS - ADDRESS
L / bod ") At Digitally signed by Don
) B . m mpton
BY (Slg”amre) BY (Sz_gnature) WB'i i ) g:l: cF|,1t=Dun Hampton,
Mark T. Freeman o=S(_:ISBJ, ouL=FaciIities Services,
ed name, Typed name) choolsnet,c=US
(e, (e “Frarrpton gy
05/18/16 . 7 -0400"
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2004, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This &l
Documant fs pratecies by U.S. Copyviniit Law and internationaf Treaties. Unauthorzed reprotiicton of disirilation of this Al Document. or any 1
portion of it may rasult & sewvers onddl and eruwins! penalties. and will be prosacnted to the meximum 2xtent possinkc under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:28:02 on 05/18/2016 under Order No.5015695006_1 which expires on 61/21/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1198875514)



May 6, 2016

VIA EMAIL

Don Hampton

Facilities Services Department
Sarasota County School Board
7889 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

RE: PROPOSAL: SPLIT FACE BLOCK COLUMN WRAP
North Port High School
6400 West Price Bivd.
North Port, FL 34291

Dear Don,

The below Budget Estimate is for installation of 4" veneer split face block around fourteen (14)

existing concrete columns to 11’ A.F.F. Please see the included sketch for further clarification.

Total Budget Estimate cost is: Sixty-one thousand one hundred thirty-two Dollars and 00/100

($61,132.00)

Demo - cit & remove sidewalk/Pavers..........c.c..ccoonececevmseresmnecireonsenas

e Curb- 8" x 18" poured in place CUID ..........oocucerrivrrernrierrerssecrees et er oot e e e
* Block -4" veneer split face block 10 11' AF. Fuvivecieneeeeeerens e e s ar s b eene
¢ Cap Flashing ~ aluminum breakmetal at top of BIOCK ......c.vevvcreeermreensererenne Cevrerrserrannes
8 CAUIK ... verce e b e e sareae s s ae st s e e saesen st rern e s cesesns eascesaiyasy
* Sesalcoat Allowance — clear seal coating of block =l SRS N
SUDBOLA! ..ottt rirastsees s cessene et s s e ssaessaet reesssasseneasevnsassssassenmns Fianee
Centingency @ 10% .......... giissanassracansanensrarnansas s sy il ne TS e Sers s e STy b S
G.C. Fee @8% .............................................. Ceebestet et rsaeta e s eani Jhesgsrasresnaeveesransrane
Total... SETABSANERRY 5o G et s suss o s SHRTR oo e o 5 sl BB mn e nies s ne b s annge npge s maL S

Since
/W f/’;

AN ;
ﬁ ’ L/

\\Josh Tonﬂlnson
Project Manager

cc: Mark Freeman, Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.

- $ 8,960.00

$ 3.870.00
$ 30,989.00
$ 2,100.00
$ 560.00

$ 500000

$ 51,450.00
$ 5,145.00
$ 452800
..$§ 61,132.00

Mcintyre Eiwell & Strammer General Cantractars, Inc. « Construction Managers
1645 Barber Road » Sarasota, Florida 34240 = (941) 377-6800 « Fax: (941) 378-2296

State License #CGC054405




P ard M LA :

-

Z
”

e

i i
Ll AN,

<l

24

s/

—

R s

.

D~

e G,

g —

—
A




9417588236 BONTRAGER MASONRY IN PAGE B2/92

Prosocal

85/05/2016 14:83

—

2272 72nd Ave.
Sarasota, Fi. 34243
Phone: (941) 758-8348
MASONMRY, INC. Fax: (941) 758-8235

CBC 1250291 €BC 1250290

OPOSAL SUBMITTED TO ’PROPOSAL NO. SHEET NO.
ME & S 2of2
"REET JOB NAME
!fm _ Northport High School - Split Face Columns
ITY, STATE, AND 2 CODE DATE JOB LOCATION
It 5/5/2016
ONE DATE OF PLANS IARCHITECT JOB PHONE
”W N/G N/G
| I —" spedifieations snd getmalan for, '

- No concrete, rebar or related items of any kind labor or materiais all by others

- Notype | or auto clave units

- No testing of materials

- No 2,3 0r4 hrrated bivck work

- No raked or gabled block work

- No interior block work

- No site work of any kind {planters, privacy walls, signs, AJ/C enclosures, dumpster enclosures, etc.) labor or materials
unless listed above

= No brick, stone, pavers, glass block, etc. labor or materials unless listed above

- No waterproofing, sealants, flashing, block fill Insulation, contro| or expansion materials or labor

jr - No block stem walls

Block Budge: Proposal Price $ 320,969.00
“@ Froposa heraby 1o fumish materal ang fores ~complete in accordance with above spag; Cations, for the sum of.
SEE ABOVE FOR BUDGET BLOCK PROPOSAL PRICE dollars ABOVE

! Symont 16 5o mane 3 folows:

I

Mmalerialie Quarantesd 1o be as spacied. All work t be complated in & workman-

Ik manner acoording 1o standerg practices, Any sheration or devigtion from ahove Authorized
dpéetfications Pmoivingemmmwmnemummlyuponmmenmn. and wil Signature
; B G extra chargs over and above the esiimate. Al agreements contingent
pon shrites, eceidents or detays beyond.our contrei,  Qwner 1o cary fire, tormnado Note: Thie propoesa) may bs !
nd ofher nacessary naurance, Warkmen's Compencation ang Publie Lisbiilty in- withdrawn by ug if not accaptad within _u:.ié days,
rnce on shove work to b takan out by:
W‘ =
Accepiznce of Proposaj = The above prices, specifications
nd condifions ane salisfactory and are hereby acoepiad, You 8re autharized
|fo do thework 25 specified, Payment wit be mada s oulineg abave, Signature;
Date of Accaptance: Signature;




9417588236 BONTRAGER MASONRY IN. PAGE B81/82

Progosal

= I ——— — . e e— =

85/A5/20216 14:83

2272 72nd Ave.
: Sarasota, FL 34243

Phone: (941) 758-8348
MASONRY, NC. Fax: (941) 758-823¢
ATTN: Josh Tomlinson CBC 1250291 CBC 1250290
ROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO FROPOSAL NO, SHEET NO.
ME & S 1lof2
STREET ' JOB NAME '
Northport High School - Split Face Columns
ITY, STATE, AND 2IP CODE DATE JOB LOCATION
’ 5/5/2016
HONE DATE OF PLANS ARCHITECT JOB PHONE
N/G N/G

We heroby submit spacfioations and aslinaten for;
Budpe sal Prica
~ Block work labor & materials as listed below
- 4" veneer split face block, sand, mortar & wall ties at required areas
- Block above finish floor efevations figured to elevations listed below
- All concrete, rebar & related items to be by others fabor & materials - none figured
« Trash removal to on site lacation
- 4" split face block to match existing as close as possible
- 4" split face block figured sround {8) 12" x 10’ x 11" high concrete columns & (6) 12" x 3.6" x 11" high

- Wall ties figured to b e attached to concrete column 16" o/c horizontally & vertically
- Block work figured to have tooled joints

rnish material and Ia m of:

OPOSAL PRICE

Authoiized
» Signsture
ote, AR agreemonts contingent 7
. Ownerto camry fire. fomado Note: This propasal may be
nen's Compensation and Public Liabifly in. withdre=n by us if not accepted within _, days.

= %_%#

Acceptzhee of Proposal « The abovs prices, spacifications
N condilions are saystaciory snd are hereby aceopled. You ere authorizad
o the work o8 specified, Paymant wii be magde as outlined abova, Signature;

ate of Acceptance; Signature;




